
 
Dr. NTR UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES: A.P: VIJAYAWADA – 08 

 
No.2925/EA2/PG/2025               Date:07-02-2026 

NOTICE 

 
It is for the information to all candidates that the Final Result for PG Medical 

Degree/Diploma Competent Authority Quota Counselling In-Service                      

Phase-III/Final is now available. All the Grievances received were examined by 

the Selection Committee and no discrepancies were found in the Allotments 

released. 

 

The Last date for Reporting at the Allotted College is by 03.00 PM on 

10/02/2026. 

 

After downloading the allotment letter from the University website, the 

Candidates are advised to approach the allotted college/institute as per the 

instructions given in the Allotment Letter. 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 



Classes already commenced on 22/12/2025

S.No.
NEET 
RANK

NEET Roll No
NEET 
Score

Name of the Candidate Gender Category Local Area Allotment Details Phase

1 82050 25661140996 347
KUMMITHA AMARASIMHA 
REDDY

M OC SVU ACSR - PAED - SVU - OC - G --- 36 Phase-2

2 90571 25661238156 327 GEDELA VENKATESH M BCD SVU ACSR - GM - SVU - BCD - G - MRC --- 9 Phase-1

3 148951 25661080052 217 KONDAPALLI ANURADHA F BCA SVU ACSR - OBG - SVU - BCA - G --- 3 Phase-3

4 196848 25661053646 139 V MANOJ KUMAR M SC2 SVU ACSR - GM - SVU - OC - PH - G --- 1 Phase-3

S.No.
NEET 
RANK

NEET Roll No Score Name of the Candidate Gender Category Local Area Allotment Details Phase

1 14349 25661175548 536 RAYADI MICHAEL AKASH M BCC AU AMCV - RD - AU - OC - G --- 1 Phase-1

2 18690 25661155970 520 POLETI SUSMITHA F BCD AU AMCV - GM - AU - OC - G --- 5 Phase-1

3 19264 25661218288 518 KONCHADA RAVI KIRAN M BCD AU AMCV - GM - AU - BCD - G - MRC --- 2 Phase-1

4 48656 25661196560 430
YECHURI VENKATA BALA 
SUBRAHMANYA GEETA 
RAVINDRA

M OC APNL AMCV - GS - APUR - OC - G --- 1 Phase-1

5 56017 25661202588 411 GULLA ASHA LATHA F BCD AU AMCV - DVL - AU - BCD - G - MRC --- 1 Phase-1

6 56998 25661147424 408 KAYA POORNIMA F BCD AU AMCV - OBG - AU - OC - F --- 2 Phase-1

7 60531 25661173494 399 SAMPATIRAVU HEMALATHA F BCA AU AMCV - OPTHAL - AU - OC - G --- 15 Phase-1

8 79085 25661076155 353
VANAPALLI VENKATA 
SATYA SIVA CHANDRA 
ARUNDHATHI YAMINI

F BCB AU AMCV - OBG - AU - BCB - F - MRC --- 1 Phase-1

9 86418 25661135911 336 BORA SHANTHI F OC AU AMCV - PM - AU - OC - F --- 7 Phase-1

10 94178 25661160874 319
PENTAKOTA VENKATA 
SASI KUMAR

M BCD AU AMCV - PM - AU - BCD - G --- 48 Phase-1
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Andhra Medical College, Vishakapatnam 

ACSR Government Medical College, Nellore



11 96950 25661100502 313 RAVINDER RANJIT INJETI M SC3 AU AMCV - PAED - AU - SC3 - G - MRC --- 8 Phase-1

12 102770 25661173157 301 POORNA RAVI CHANDRA M M BCD AU
AMCV - ORTHO - AU - BCD - G - MRC --- 
13

Phase-1

13 106229 25661223725 294
MANCHALA SRINU SAI 
SARASWATHI

F OC AU AMCV - RT - APUR - OC - F --- 3 Phase-1

14 114012 25661163295 279 MANEESHAMENDA F BCD AU AMCV - GS - AU - BCD - F - MRC --- 10 Phase-1

15 115067 25661100995 276 GALIMUTTI PRADEEPTHI F SC2 AU AMCV - GM - AU - SC2 - F - MRC --- 24 Phase-1

16 121824 25661183678 264 GUDALA NISSI CIRIL F SC3 AU AMCV - OBG - AU - SC3 - G - MRC --- 26 Phase-1

17 130821 25661061161 248 KARNENA RAMBABU M BCD AU AMCV - ENT - AU - BCD - G - MRC --- 37 Phase-2

18 140658 25661077929 231 SUBHASH KASINA M BCB AU AMCV - ANES - AU - BCB - G --- 33 Phase-3

19 144576 25661060930 225 SANDEEP POLSAPALLI M SC2 AU AMCV - PSY - AU - SC2 - G --- 115 Phase-3

20 145860 25661234026 222
JONNALAGADDA 
CHAITANYA

M SC3 AU AMCV - ANES - AU - SC3 - G --- 85 Phase-3

21 150693 25661198070 215 KORRA SOWMYA F ST AU AMCV - OBG - AU - ST - F --- 8 Phase-3

22 152589 25661241165 211
CHIKKALA SHALEMU 
RATNA JYOTHIRMAYEE

F BCA AU AMCV - PATH - AU - BCA - G --- 1 Phase-3

23 155873 25661189492 206 DASUPURAM SHIVA M ST AU AMCV - PSY - AU - ST - G --- 69 Phase-3

24 158150 25661216276 202 SHAIK NAFIYA SULTHANA F BCE AU AMCV - GS - AU - BCE - F --- 38 Phase-3

25 164859 25661130698 192
SANNALA JAHNAVI SAI 
SUCHITA

F OC AU AMCV - SPM - AU - OC - F - CON --- 31 Phase-3

26 174501 25661143496 177
MD KARIMULLAH 
SHAKHADARI

M BCE AU AMCV - FM - AU - OC - F - CON --- 2 Phase-3

27 174672 25661225023 176
SWAPNA KUMARI 
KONDAGORRI

F ST AU AMCV - PATH - AU - BCD - F - CON --- 67 Phase-3

28 179378 25661144664 169 PEESA NIHARIKA F BCA AU AMCV - PSY - AU - BCA - G --- 13 Phase-3

29 202393 25661038394 128 THANUJA DEGALA F ST AU AMCV - MICRO - AU - OC - F --- 3 Phase-3

30 206568 25661178769 120 RAMYA SRUTHI NIMMALA F BCB AU AMCV - SPM - AU - BCA - F - CON --- 165 Phase-3

31 213471 25661225525 104
S V S S SITA RAMA 
LAKSHMI

F OC AU AMCV - BIO - AU - OC - G - CON --- 13 Phase-3

32 219515 25661102994 87 BOLLAVARAPU PRAGNA F SC3 APNL AMCV - PHY - AU - BCA - G - CON --- 87 Phase-3

33 222363 25661088592 77
MAKENA NAGA PADMA 
KIRAN MANI

F BCD AU AMCV - PHARM - AU - BCB - G - CON --- 30 Phase-3



S.No.
NEET 
RANK

NEET Roll No Score Name of the Candidate Gender Category Local Area Allotment Details Phase

1 148607 25661049738 218 JUTTUKA PAVANI F BCB APNL APLC - OBG - APUR - BCB - G --- 88 Phase-3

2 166354 25661054109 190 D SUREKHA F BCA SVU APLC - OBG - APUR - BCA - F --- 1 Phase-3

3 176999 25661226317 173
SAMINENI MANOJ 
CHANDRA

M SC2 SVU APLC - GS - SVU - SC2 - G - CON --- 212 Phase-3

S.No.
NEET 
RANK

NEET Roll No Score Name of the Candidate Gender Category Local Area Allotment Details Phase

1 50374 25661110564 426 RUBEENA MUNAF F BCE AU ASRA - RD - AU - OC - F --- 3 Phase-1

2 99820 25661217978 307 VANA DEVIKA F BCD AU ASRA - RD - AU - BCD - G - MRC --- 5 Phase-1

3 106278 25661229823 294 RAMYA SAILAJA GUTTULA F BCB AU ASRA - GM - AU - BCB - G --- 5 Phase-2

4 113281 25661217606 280 GOTTAPU HARI KRISHNA M BCD AU ASRA - PAED - AU - BCD - G - MRC --- 79 Phase-1

5 120440 25661007446 266
KALYANA CHAKRAVARTHY 
A

M BCA AU ASRA - GM - AU - BCA - G --- 1 Phase-1

6 149071 25661079950 217 TALLURI PJS BENEDICT M OC APNL ASRA - OPTHAL - APUR - OC - G --- 180 Phase-3

7 169332 25661038338 185 MALLE SWATHI F ST AU ASRA - DVL - AU - ST - F --- 1 Phase-3

8 171300 25661190278 182 SUCHITA M F SC2 AU ASRA - PM - AU - SC2 - F --- 42 Phase-3

9 182235 25661071372 164 KAKARLA MADHURI F SC3 AU ASRA - GS - AU - OC - F - CON --- 218 Phase-3

10 186485 25661232712 157 DAYAM PRIYANKA F SC3 AU ASRA - ANES - AU - SC3 - G --- 135 Phase-3

11 189160 25661021768 152 CHADALAVADA SAILAJA F SC2 AU ASRA - OBG - AU - SC2 - G --- 36 Phase-3

12 191607 25661087457 148 BANOTHU VIVEK NAYAK M ST AU ASRA - GS - AU - SC3 - G - CON --- 144 Phase-3

13 198381 25661100710 136 T.V.L.P. KUMAR M BCB AU ASRA - ENT - AU - BCB - G --- 2 Phase-3

14 203210 25661109224 126 PANDA SATISH M ST AU ASRA - ORTHO - AU - OC - F - CON --- 91 Phase-3

15 207455 25661128759 118 LABUDU JAGADEESH M ST AU ASRA - SPM - AU - BCB - G - CON --- 146 Phase-3

16 226839 25661146659 54 MANIPATI SRINIVASA RAO M ST AU ASRA - PATH - AU - ST - G - CON --- 163 Phase-3

Alluri Seetharama Raju Academy of Medical Sciences, Eluru 

Apollo Institute of Medical Sciences and Research, Chittoor 



S.No.
NEET 
RANK

NEET Roll No Score Name of the Candidate Gender Category Local Area Allotment Details Phase

1 168186 25661234862 187 SHAIK SADDAM HUSSAIN M BCB SVU BMCT - GS - SVU - BCB - F - CON --- 128 Phase-3

2 169234 25661134388 185 BEERAM SIVAPRIYA F OC SVU BMCT - ANES - SVU - OC - G --- 4 Phase-3

S.No.
NEET 
RANK

NEET Roll No Score Name of the Candidate Gender Category Local Area Allotment Details Phase

1 132294 25661147466 245 SHAIK HANA ANJUM F BCE SVU FIMS - DVL - SVU - MINORITY - G --- 6 Phase-1

2 143766 25661215744 226
GUDDIMULLA MOHAMMED 
JABEER

M BCE SVU FIMS - RD - SVU - MINORITY - G --- 12 Phase-3

3 166777 25661085674 189 SHAIK CHAVEER M BCE AU
FIMS - GM - SVU - MINORITY - G - CON --- 
68

Phase-3

4 183710 25661123012 161
R G MUBASHEERA 
SULTANA

F OC SVU FIMS - PAED - SVU - MINORITY - G --- 1 Phase-3

5 203295 25661061841 126 SHAIK TASMIYA TAHASEEN F BCE SVU FIMS - PSY - SVU - MINORITY - G --- 34 Phase-3

6 208883 25661001885 115 NAGARCHI SARDARVALI M BCE APNL
FIMS - GS - SVU - MINORITY - G - CON --- 
6

Phase-3

7 214383 25661026585 102
SK NAHERE JUBEDA 
BEGUM

F BCE SVU FIMS - OBG - SVU - MINORITY - G --- 55 Phase-3

S.No.
NEET 
RANK

NEET Roll No Score Name of the Candidate Gender Category Local Area Allotment Details Phase

1 80699 25661151296 350
MODALAVALASA RAVI 
KUMAR

M BCA AU GEMS - GM - AU - OC - G --- 37 Phase-1

2 112958 25661209065 280 SAVARAPU SRINIVAS M SC2 AU GEMS - RD - AU - SC2 - G - MRC --- 30 Phase-1

3 123904 25661165730 260
K V SURYA 
SATYANARAYANA

M BCD AU GEMS - GS - AU - BCD - G --- 53 Phase-1

4 134313 25661229698 242 DARA HEMA F SC2 AU GEMS - PAED - AU - OC - G --- 67 Phase-3

5 137016 25661219950 237 SUNEETHA VANDANA F BCD AU GEMS - OBG - AU - BCD - G --- 3 Phase-1

6 138889 25661030357 234 MOHAN SAI REDDY MAJJI M OC APNL GEMS - EM - APUR - OC - G --- 59 Phase-3

7 150209 25661061921 215 BEHARA SWATHI LAXMI F BCA APNL GEMS - PSY - APUR - OC - F --- 6 Phase-3

Great Eastern Medical School and Hospital, Srikakulam. 

Fathima Institute of  Medical Sciences, Kadapa 

Balaji Medical College, Tirupati



8 169869 25661203157 184 GANTA SATEESH KUMAR M SC1 AU
GEMS - OPTHAL - AU - BCD - PH - G - 
CON --- 63

Phase-3

9 179276 25661213850 169 VIJAY KUMAR CHIGILIPELLI M BCA AU
GEMS - ORTHO - AU - BCE - G - CON --- 
109

Phase-3

10 202559 25661100961 128
MADATHALA KRISHNA 
REDDY

M OC AU
GEMS - OPTHAL - AU - ST - G - CON --- 
260

Phase-3

11 211960 25661057832 108 SHAIK AKTHAR RASOOL M BCE AU GEMS - ANES - AU - BCE - G --- 117 Phase-3

S.No.
NEET 
RANK

NEET Roll No Score Name of the Candidate Gender Category Local Area Allotment Details Phase

1 22614 25661068255 507 BADE NIHARIKA F BCD AU GMCA - RD - APUR - OC - G --- 8 Phase-1

2 58346 25661125423 405 JELLI VINAY KUMAR M SC3 SVU GMCA - DVL - SVU - OC - G --- 11 Phase-1

3 80083 25661166820 351 SANE CHANDRAKALA F BCD SVU GMCA - OBG - SVU - OC - F --- 11 Phase-1

4 88814 25661066721 331
GANGIREDDY 
DORASANAMMA

F OC SVU GMCA - GM - SVU - OC - F --- 13 Phase-3

5 110177 25661199529 286 DR BOGGU GAYATHRI F BCA SVU GMCA - OBG - SVU - OC - G --- 3 Phase-3

6 112107 25661091958 282 SATHENAPALLI CHARITHA F BCC SVU GMCA - ANES - SVU - OC - F --- 46 Phase-1

7 126797 25661168802 255 KURAPATI AGATHA F SC2 SVU GMCA - PM - SVU - SC2 - G --- 5 Phase-1

8 131364 25661222224 247 AMBATI BHANU REKHA F SC3 SVU GMCA - GS - SVU - OC - G --- 8 Phase-2

9 165555 25661066004 191
KOTHA KURUVA 
VENKATESWARLU

M BCB SVU GMCA - ANES - SVU - BCB - G --- 40 Phase-3

10 191333 25661200182 148 MANJULAMMA PANEM F OC SVU GMCA - ORTHO - SVU - OC - F --- 35 Phase-3

11 194429 25661057161 143 PUJARI RAJESH KUMAR M BCA APNL
GMCA - MICRO - APUR - OC - G - CON --- 
5

Phase-3

12 200531 25661008271 132 SHRAVANI MUKKALA F BCD APNL GMCA - MICRO - SVU - SC2 - G - CON --- 6 Phase-3

13 204539 25661024486 124
BUKKAPATNAM RANGA 
DEEPTHI

F OC APNL GMCA - PHY - APUR - OC - G - CON --- 1 Phase-3

14 215619 25661169224 99 NARESH KOTHAPALLI M OC AU GMCA - PHARM - SVU - OC - F - CON --- 58 Phase-3

15 219699 25661184532 86 M RAJKUMAR NAYAK M ST SVU GMCA - PATH - SVU - OC - F - CON --- 123 Phase-3

16 223986 25661189248 70 PUJARI HARSHAVARDHAN M SC3 SVU GMCA - SPM - SVU - SC3 - G --- 27 Phase-3

S.No.
NEET 
RANK

NEET Roll No Score Name of the Candidate Gender Category Local Area Allotment Details Phase

Govt. Medical College, Eluru

Government Medical College, Anantapur 



1 149221 25661030967 217 KORSA DIVYA F ST AU GMCE - GM - AU - ST - F --- 24 Phase-3

2 152154 25661065511 212 VEGI HIMA BINDHU F BCD AU GMCE - GS - AU - BCD - F --- 88 Phase-3

S.No.
NEET 
RANK

NEET Roll No Score Name of the Candidate Gender Category Local Area Allotment Details Phase

1 31855 25661130011 477
BURIDI VENKATA SAILAJA 
SWATHI

F BCD AU GMCG - GM - AU - OC - F --- 4 Phase-1

2 67633 25661048160 381
JNANESH CHOWDARY 
JYESTA

M OC AU GMCG - GS - AU - OC - G --- 1 Phase-1

3 68433 25661220224 379 MUNAGAPATI DEVI NAG M BCB AU GMCG - GM - AU - BCB - G - MRC --- 7 Phase-1

4 69038 25661043656 378 MURARI RAGA BINDU F BCD AU GMCG - OBG - AU - BCD - F - MRC --- 1 Phase-1

5 71023 25661077221 373 BADUGU VINAY KUMAR M SC3 AU GMCG - DVL - AU - SC3 - G - MRC --- 7 Phase-1

6 87345 25661055999 334
MALISETTY SANTHOSH 
KUMAR

M OC AU GMCG - ORTHO - AU - OC - G --- 1 Phase-1

7 91795 25661213272 324 PAIDI RAMJEE M BCA AU GMCG - GS - AU - BCA - G - MRC --- 3 Phase-1

8 111373 25661194880 284 RAJESH TUMMURU M SC2 AU GMCG - GS - AU - SC2 - G --- 7 Phase-1

9 121145 25661013980 265 SANKAR NAIK DESAVATH M ST AU GMCG - PAED - AU - ST - G - MRC --- 38 Phase-2

10 123204 25661196895 261 SHAIK PARVEEN F BCE AU GMCG - GM - AU - BCE - G --- 3 Phase-2

11 153140 25661207222 210
DIKKALA UMA MAHESH 
BABU

M BCA AU GMCG - ANES - AU - BCA - F - CON --- 76 Phase-3

12 163902 25661104116 194 T SANTOSH PAVAN KUMAR M BCB AU GMCG - PM - AU - BCB - G --- 68 Phase-3

13 171086 25661154537 182 MAHAMMAD RAJATH BANU F BCE AU GMCG - OBG - AU - OC - PH - F --- 29 Phase-3

14 183163 25661227951 162
NUNSAVATHU B 
ANKAMMABAI

F ST AU GMCG - PATH - AU - BCD - F - CON --- 18 Phase-3

15 185008 25661127993 159 ALLADI ASHOKKUMAR M SC3 AU GMCG - PATH - AU - SC2 - G - CON --- 21 Phase-3

16 196096 25661180815 140 ORUGANTI PRAVEEN M SC2 AU GMCG - ENT - AU - SC2 - F - CON --- 64 Phase-3

17 208279 25661156144 116
MEGAVATH VAMSILAL 
RATHOD

M ST AU GMCG - PHARM - AU - OC - G - CON --- 27 Phase-3

18 208942 25661153461 115
VENKATASIVARATNAKUMA
R D

M OC AU GMCG - MICRO - AU - OC - G - CON --- 33 Phase-3

Guntur Medical College, Guntur 



19 210406 25661228342 111
PRASANNA RANI 
KORLAPATI

F SC2 AU GMCG - SPM - AU - SC2 - G --- 2 Phase-3

20 212485 25661143925 106
BANDARUPALLI SUNANDA 
KUMARI

F BCC APNL GMCG - BIO - AU - SC3 - G - CON --- 13 Phase-3

21 214334 25661239688 102 GUNTHOTI KAMALA F SC3 AU GMCG - OPTHAL - AU - SC3 - F --- 23 Phase-3

22 217638 25661210829 93 RAMADEVI POTTETI F BCB AU GMCG - MICRO - AU - BCD - G - CON --- 7 Phase-3

S.No.
NEET 
RANK

NEET Roll No Score Name of the Candidate Gender Category Local Area Allotment Details Phase

1 22769 25661149499 506 GUDDETI SRAVANTHI F OC SVU GMCK - GM - SVU - OC - G --- 1 Phase-1

2 67629 25661050035 381 DONTU NIKHILA F BCB SVU GMCK - RD - SVU - BCB - F - MRC --- 3 Phase-1

3 97742 25661020092 311 K RANI SIRISHA BAI F BCD SVU GMCK - OBG - SVU - OC - G --- 12 Phase-2

4 102287 25661025569 302 KOTHURU MALLIKA DEVI F OC SVU GMCK - PAED - SVU - OC - F --- 31 Phase-3

5 104436 25661121228 298
POTHURAJU TEJA DILEEP 
KUMAR

M OC SVU GMCK - EM - SVU - OC - G --- 11 Phase-1

6 123257 25661108335 261 JASWANTH KUMAR M N M SC3 SVU GMCK - GS - SVU - SC3 - G --- 15 Phase-1

7 136229 25661087376 238 YESURU GURU MAHESH M OC SVU GMCK - DVL - SVU - OC - PH - G --- 14 Phase-3

8 150002 25661208919 215
THUPAKULA 
NAGAPRATHYUSHA

F BCD SVU GMCK - PM - SVU - OC - F --- 83 Phase-3

9 173398 25661208256 178 U YELLA KUMAR M BCA SVU GMCK - SPM - SVU - OC - G - CON --- 37 Phase-3

10 194342 25661058980 143
UPPALA KRISHNA 
CHAITANYA

M BCB SVU GMCK - ANES - SVU - BCB - G --- 170 Phase-3

11 195418 25661096003 141 SRIHARI KURUVA M BCB SVU GMCK - RT - APUR - BCB - G --- 151 Phase-3

12 198186 25661127292 136 P V VINAYAKABABU M OC APNL
GMCK - MICRO - SVU - OC - F - CON --- 
346

Phase-3

13 211093 25661216376 110
BANDARU ANANDA 
VARDHAN

M BCB APNL GMCK - PATH - APUR - BCB - G --- 111 Phase-3

14 212790 25661018242 106 THUNUKU SIVAKUMAR M BCA SVU GMCK - FM - SVU - BCB - G - CON --- 15 Phase-3

15 213350 25661029241 105
TALLURU 
VENKATARAMANAIAH

M SC2 SVU
GMCK - PATH - SVU - BCB - G - CON --- 
236

Phase-3

16 227124 25661068190 51 GADHIRAJU ANUSHA F BCD SVU GMCK - PSY - SVU - BCD - G --- 157 Phase-3

Govt. Medical College, Machilipatnam

Govt. Medical College, Kadapa 



S.No.
NEET 
RANK

NEET Roll No Score Name of the Candidate Gender Category Local Area Allotment Details Phase

1 107432 25661062236 291
JAYAPRAKASH 
VISSAMPALLI

M SC2 AU GMCM - PAED - AU - OC - G - CON --- 1 Phase-3

S.No.
NEET 
RANK

NEET Roll No Score Name of the Candidate Gender Category Local Area Allotment Details Phase

1 47116 25661167686 435 ADE LEENA RAPHAEL F SC3 AU GMCO - RD - AU - SC3 - G - MRC --- 4 Phase-1

2 62494 25661123331 394
CHENNUPATI BHAGYA 
LAKSHMI

F OC AU GMCO - GM - AU - OC - G --- 8 Phase-2

3 65920 25661214366 385
PENAGALURU 
HIMADEEPTHI

F OC APNL GMCO - OBG - APUR - OC - F --- 3 Phase-1

4 85936 25661025882 337 PEEKA SUCHARITHA F SC3 AU GMCO - PAED - AU - SC3 - G - MRC --- 2 Phase-1

5 121984 25661185899 263
DURUBASULA SHARAT 
KUMAR

M BCD APNL
GMCO - ENT - APUR - BCD - G - MRC --- 
31

Phase-1

6 136413 25661231744 238 KANAMARLA RAMESH M BCA AU
GMCO - ORTHO - AU - BCA - F - MRC - 
CON --- 116

Phase-3

7 139795 25661218353 232 SHAIK SUHANA BEGUM F BCE AU GMCO - OPTHAL - AU - OC - G --- 14 Phase-3

8 160264 25661100404 199 PALUKURI LAKSHMI DEVI F BCB AU GMCO - SPM - AU - OC - G --- 13 Phase-3

9 162629 25661215323 195 PATTA VIGNA F SC3 AU GMCO - PSY - AU - SC3 - F --- 156 Phase-3

10 163455 25661175174 194 MIRTHIVADA SPANDANA F ST AU GMCO - GS - AU - ST - F --- 89 Phase-3

11 173486 25661222209 178 CHAITANYA KRISHNA M M BCA AU GMCO - PHY - AU - OC - F - CON --- 1 Phase-3

12 202174 25661204473 129
VENKATA KRISHNA 
CHAITANYA ATKURI

M OC AU GMCO - PATH - AU - BCB - G - CON --- 211 Phase-3

13 210231 25661174118 112 KHADAR MASTANBI SHAIK F BCB APNL GMCO - PHARM - AU - OC - F - CON --- 29 Phase-3

14 223913 25661004804 70 JANAPAREDDY ATCHYUT M ST AU GMCO - MICRO - AU - SC2 - G - CON --- 60 Phase-3

15 224860 25661062040 65 PATRA PRASAD M SC2 AU GMCO - ANES - AU - OC - PH - G --- 71 Phase-3

S.No.
NEET 
RANK

NEET Roll No Score Name of the Candidate Gender Category Local Area Allotment Details Phase

1 87722 25661160525 333 RAJANA NAGA LAKSHMI F BCD AU GMCR - OBG - AU - BCD - G - MRC --- 3 Phase-2

Govt. Medical College, Rajahmundry

Government Medical College, Ongole 



S.No.
NEET 
RANK

NEET Roll No Score Name of the Candidate Gender Category Local Area Allotment Details Phase

1 47859 25661185248 433 GOLIVI SRIDHAR M BCD AU GMCS - GM - APUR - OC - G --- 4 Phase-1

2 53786 25661101486 416 LALITHA PYDI F BCA AU GMCS - DVL - AU - BCA - G - MRC --- 1 Phase-1

3 80798 25661052245 350 MD AABIDA BEGUM F BCE AU GMCS - PAED - AU - OC - F --- 6 Phase-1

4 93861 25661160459 320 DUMPALA INDRAJA F BCA AU GMCS - OBG - AU - BCA - G - MRC --- 8 Phase-1

5 107126 25661082118 292 VINOD KUMAR GUMPA M BCA AU GMCS - ANES - AU - OC - G --- 15 Phase-2

6 116177 25661069524 274 KARRI LAXMI SOWJANYA F BCA AU GMCS - BIO - AU - OC - F --- 8 Phase-1

7 132362 25661172273 245 DUDEKULA NAGAMASTAN M BCB APNL
GMCS - ANES - APUR - BCB - G - MRC --- 
58

Phase-1

8 134018 25661149425 242 BALLADA PRATIBHA F BCA APNL GMCS - PHY - AU - SC2 - G - CON --- 9 Phase-3

9 142630 25661045542 228 MANTI SIRI CHANDANA F SC3 AU GMCS - ORTHO - AU - SC3 - G --- 31 Phase-3

10 146928 25661156168 221 DODDI ROOP CHAND M BCD AU GMCS - EM - AU - BCB - G - CON --- 119 Phase-3

11 166601 25661046519 189 KOTE VIJAYA RAO M SC3 AU GMCS - SPM - AU - OC - G - CON --- 78 Phase-3

12 183792 25661065792 161 KASHI KARTHIK M OC AU GMCS - PATH - AU - ST - G - CON --- 154 Phase-3

13 183953 25661182578 161 RAJIV SAMUEL TALLURI M ST AU GMCS - FM - AU - BCD - G - CON --- 251 Phase-3

14 205434 25661074250 122 CHATTU KAMALA KUMARI F ST AU GMCS - MICRO - AU - OC - G - CON --- 190 Phase-3

S.No.
NEET 
RANK

NEET Roll No Score Name of the Candidate Gender Category Local Area Allotment Details Phase

1 101312 25661213890 304 GOPICHAND ANKAM M BCB AU GMCV - PAED - AU - BCB - G - MRC --- 2 Phase-2

S.No.
NEET 
RANK

NEET Roll No Score Name of the Candidate Gender Category Local Area Allotment Details Phase

1 64738 25661076297 388
JEEVAN SANTOSH KUMAR 
U

M BCA AU GSLR - RD - AU - BCA - G - MRC --- 10 Phase-1

Govt. Medical College, Vizianagaram

GSL Medical College, Rajahmundry 

Govt. Medical College, Srikakulam. 



2 66372 25661117491 384 ADDALA SOWMYA F SC2 AU GSLR - GM - APUR - SC1 - F - CON --- 5 Phase-3

3 118927 25661036344 269 V RAMANAMMA CHINTALA F BCB AU GSLR - DVL - AU - BCB - F --- 59 Phase-2

4 134439 25661114848 241 GUDUPU PAVANI F BCD AU GSLR - PAED - AU - BCD - F - MRC --- 69 Phase-1

5 137195 25661233657 237
BALASUBRAHMANYAM 
YANNAM

M BCB AU GSLR - GM - AU - BCB - G --- 33 Phase-1

6 153928 25661108461 209 MORTHA VANI F SC2 AU GSLR - ANES - AU - OC - F --- 97 Phase-3

7 155323 25661208134 207 VADDI NIHITHA F SC3 AU GSLR - PAED - AU - SC3 - F --- 101 Phase-3

8 173687 25661218201 178 SHAIK MONA RASOOL F BCE AU GSLR - OBG - AU - BCE - G --- 26 Phase-3

9 179328 25661032162 169 SANAPALA RAVI KUMAR M BCA AU GSLR - ORTHO - AU - OC - F - CON --- 129 Phase-3

10 187017 25661042994 156
YALAMANDALA HARI 
KRISHNA

M OC APNL
GSLR - PATH - APUR - OC - F - CON --- 
181

Phase-3

11 188895 25661198801 153
CHINTALA ARUN KUMAR 
NAIDU

M BCD AU GSLR - PM - AU - BCD - G - CON --- 180 Phase-3

12 206135 25661068399 120 CHAITANYA VARMA D M SC2 AU GSLR - ORTHO - AU - ST - G - CON --- 281 Phase-3

13 212294 25661186926 107
BABY JAHNAVI 
SANABOYINA

F BCD APNL GSLR - GS - APUR - BCD - F --- 3 Phase-3

14 214209 25661240425 102 Y SRUJANA F SC2 AU GSLR - SPM - AU - OC - F --- 90 Phase-3

S.No.
NEET 
RANK

NEET Roll No Score Name of the Candidate Gender Category Local Area Allotment Details Phase

1 99086 25661047383 309 NIMMAKA SIREESHA F ST AU GVPT - DVL - AU - ST - G - MRC --- 23 Phase-2

2 142138 25661074548 229 BHEMIREDDY MARY ROHINI F BCD AU GVPT - ANES - AU - BCD - G --- 8 Phase-3

3 166078 25661197250 190 BOLLA MOUNIKA F OC AU GVPT - ANES - AU - BCA - F - CON --- 163 Phase-3

4 206143 25661157468 120 GYAN KEVIN  MATHI M BCC AU GVPT - GS - AU - BCC - G --- 28 Phase-3

5 206386 25661081846 120 PEDA SAIDULU VALAPA M ST AU GVPT - ENT - AU - ST - G --- 142 Phase-3

6 222381 25661114734 77 SADHU BHANU PRATAP M BCD AU
GVPT - GS - AU - BCA - PH - G - CON --- 
127

Phase-3

S.No.
NEET 
RANK

NEET Roll No Score Name of the Candidate Gender Category Local Area Allotment Details Phase

Katuri Medical College and Hospital, Guntur 

Gayatri Vidya Parishad Inst. of Health care and Medical Technology, Visakhapatnam 



1 45711 25661017976 438
MONDEDDU SUSMITHA 
REDDY

F OC APNL KATR - DVL - APUR - OC - G --- 1 Phase-1

2 104762 25661157580 297 BADIREDDI SATYAVENI F BCD AU KATR - RD - AU - BCD - G - MRC --- 10 Phase-1

3 117943 25661097973 271 YEGIREDDI UDAYA F BCD AU KATR - GM - AU - BCD - F - MRC --- 38 Phase-1

4 130456 25661204994 248 SALAGRAMA NITHISHA F BCD APNL KATR - PAED - APUR - OC - F --- 103 Phase-2

5 150452 25661074890 215
KARAMCHETI 
JANARDHANA NAGASAI

M OC AU
KATR - ORTHO - AU - SC2 - G - CON --- 
138

Phase-3

6 150573 25661168784 215
NEELAPU ANIL RAM 
KUMAR REDDY

M OC AU KATR - OBG - AU - OC - G - CON --- 140 Phase-3

7 154302 25661030989 209 CHANDAN MADHUR ALURI M SC2 AU KATR - ANES - AU - SC1 - G - CON --- 139 Phase-3

8 179306 25661018808 169 B CHARAN KUMAR M OC APNL KATR - SPM - APUR - OC - G --- 359 Phase-3

9 180578 25661220060 167 RATHALA BALAJI NAIK M ST AU KATR - PSY - AU - ST - G --- 3 Phase-3

10 192481 25661167752 146 KODE BHAGYASRI F ST AU KATR - GS - AU - BCB - G - CON --- 207 Phase-3

S.No.
NEET 
RANK

NEET Roll No Score Name of the Candidate Gender Category Local Area Allotment Details Phase

1 57490 25661182629 407 KURUVA MANASA F BCB SVU KMCK - RD - SVU - BCB - G - MRC --- 1 Phase-1

2 64637 25661210655 389 S UDAY KUMAR REDDY M OC SVU KMCK - PAED - SVU - OC - G --- 14 Phase-1

3 68793 25661131439 378 STHUTHI BANDI F BCC SVU KMCK - GM - SVU - OC - F --- 3 Phase-1

4 85139 25661179870 339 SHAIK NAZEEBULLA M BCE SVU KMCK - PAED - SVU - BCE - G - MRC --- 18 Phase-1

5 85323 25661081087 339 KALLURI SANA AYEESHA F BCB SVU KMCK - GM - SVU - BCB - F - MRC --- 5 Phase-1

6 98907 25661201801 309 G SREELAKSHMI F OC SVU KMCK - SPM - SVU - OC - F --- 10 Phase-1

7 117323 25661003921 272 AMARNATH K M SC2 SVU KMCK - GM - SVU - SC2 - G --- 1 Phase-1

8 119619 25661056925 268 VANISREE K F BCB SVU
KMCK - OPTHAL - SVU - BCB - F - MRC --- 
17

Phase-3

9 120217 25661093553 267 SRILAKSHMI REDDYVARI F BCA SVU KMCK - ANES - APUR - BCA - G --- 41 Phase-1

10 142913 25661071441 227 UPPARA RAGHU NIRANJAN M BCD SVU KMCK - GS - SVU - BCD - G --- 16 Phase-3

11 153858 25661076921 210
CHINNASOMIGARI SIVA 
SANKARUDU

M SC2 SVU KMCK - ENT - SVU - SC2 - G --- 1 Phase-3

Kurnool Medical College, Kurnool 



12 154894 25661121418 208
SHAIK 
KHADARMASTANVALI

M BCE AU KMCK - ORTHO - APUR - BCE - G --- 52 Phase-3

13 157752 25661021536 203
KOILAKONDA SURYA 
PRAKASH

M SC2 SVU
KMCK - PATH - SVU - OC - PH - G - CON --- 
 31

Phase-3

14 157998 25661138841 203 K SHANTHI F SC2 SVU KMCK - PHY - SVU - BCB - G - CON --- 2 Phase-3

15 161277 25661172414 197
LAKSHMIPURAM SHALINI 
SUPRIYA

F ST SVU KMCK - OBG - SVU - ST - G --- 1 Phase-3

16 168146 25661106211 187
GARIKAMUKKALA NIMSHI 
PRAVALIKA

F SC3 SVU KMCK - OBG - SVU - SC3 - G --- 38 Phase-3

17 170453 25661205134 183 PALLAKONDA VENKATESH M ST SVU KMCK - ANAT - SVU - OC - F - CON --- 16 Phase-3

18 175069 25661058351 176 SHAIK ASHRAF AHAMED M BCE SVU KMCK - GS - SVU - BCD - G - CON --- 56 Phase-3

19 200249 25661197071 132 SHAIK MANSOORVALI M BCE SVU KMCK - FM - APUR - BCB - G - CON --- 15 Phase-3

20 203872 25661072268 125 SIRISHA PULAPA F OC APNL
KMCK - MICRO - SVU - BCD - G - CON --- 
285

Phase-3

21 215341 25661157993 100 ANITHA RANI PULLUR F SC2 SVU
KMCK - PHARM - SVU - OC - G - CON --- 
95

Phase-3

22 224061 25661025573 70 NALLA RANGA SWAMY M BCA SVU KMCK - ANES - SVU - BCA - G - CON --- 1 Phase-3

S.No.
NEET 
RANK

NEET Roll No Score Name of the Candidate Gender Category Local Area Allotment Details Phase

1 86296 25661044711 336 KONADAM GNANESWARI F OC APNL KONA - OBG - APUR - OC - G --- 12 Phase-1

2 118468 25661082104 270
RAMAYANAM VENKATA 
CHIRANJEEVI

M SC2 APNL KONA - ORTHO - APUR - OC - G --- 149 Phase-2

3 122420 25661069320 263 MALLEDA RAVI CHANDRA M BCA AU KONA - RD - AU - BCA - G - MRC --- 38 Phase-1

4 124359 25661015713 259 MUNJETI PAVANI F BCD APNL KONA - GM - APUR - BCD - F - MRC --- 35 Phase-1

5 132381 25661144716 245 TADIKONDA TERESA F SC2 AU KONA - GM - AU - SC2 - G --- 69 Phase-1

6 150634 25661237101 215 SHAIK MOHAMMED SAADH M BCE AU KONA - PAED - AU - BCE - G --- 13 Phase-3

7 152582 25661096657 211
KANNURI DEEPTHI SRI 
BHARGAVI

F OC AU KONA - ANES - AU - OC - F --- 43 Phase-3

8 181332 25661053708 165 B.JYOTHI F SC2 APNL KONA - FM - APUR - OC - G - CON --- 104 Phase-3

Konasema Institute of Medical Sciences and Research Foundation , Amalapuram 



9 191795 25661061981 147 KOPPULA MADHUBABU M SC2 AU KONA - GS - AU - BCD - G - CON --- 66 Phase-3

S.No.
NEET 
RANK

NEET Roll No Score Name of the Candidate Gender Category Local Area Allotment Details Phase

1 67363 25661135914 382 PASUPULATI V PRITHVI RAJ M OC APNL MAHA - RD - APUR - OC - G --- 53 Phase-2

2 91039 25661236054 326 MAJJI SAI KRISHNA REDDY M BCA AU MAHA - GM - AU - OC - G --- 13 Phase-1

3 116740 25661127420 273 SIRISHA PEDADA F BCA AU MAHA - OBG - AU - BCE - F - CON --- 8 Phase-3

4 136654 25661021853 238 S SUNITHA F SC2 AU MAHA - PAED - AU - SC2 - G --- 78 Phase-2

5 143261 25661024983 227 KATTA PRIYANKA F BCB AU MAHA - GM - AU - BCB - F --- 77 Phase-3

6 183585 25661092986 162 VELAMALA VINODKUMAR M BCD AU MAHA - ORTHO - AU - BCB - G - CON --- 25 Phase-3

7 195775 25661035619 140 NISHITA KORAPATI F SC3 AU MAHA - GS - AU - SC3 - G --- 118 Phase-3

S.No.
NEET 
RANK

NEET Roll No Score Name of the Candidate Gender Category Local Area Allotment Details Phase

1 79675 25661087354 352 GANDLA VIJAYENDRA M BCB SVU NARN - RD - SVU - BCB - G - MRC --- 10 Phase-1

2 80014 25661055470 351 SYED HASEENA ANJUM F OC SVU NARN - GM - SVU - OC - F --- 10 Phase-1

3 80893 25661178402 349 MADHURI SANA F BCB AU NARN - GM - APUR - BCB - G - MRC --- 14 Phase-1

4 128468 25661050610 252
P RAVINDRA NADHA 
REDDY

M OC SVU
NARN - ORTHO - SVU - BCE - G - CON --- 
95

Phase-3

5 134875 25661055891 241
YENUMULA PAVAN KUMAR 
REDDY

M OC SVU NARN - ANES - SVU - OC - G --- 58 Phase-3

6 139261 25661203247 233
V S BENEDICT PRAMODH 
RAO

M BCC SVU NARN - GS - SVU - OC - G --- 13 Phase-3

7 161427 25661068116 197 L USHA KIRAN F ST SVU NARN - GS - SVU - ST - F --- 5 Phase-3

8 162705 25661012012 195 AKYANA AJAY M BCD APNL NARN - OPTHAL - APUR - BCD - G --- 250 Phase-3

9 166035 25661203558 190
VELPULA SUBHASHINI 
THEJASWI

F BCB SVU NARN - PM - SVU - BCB - G --- 17 Phase-3

10 166178 25661093334 190 SUDHEER VELPULA M SC2 SVU NARN - ORTHO - SVU - SC2 - G --- 156 Phase-3

11 168755 25661119953 186 SHAIK SHAHEEN F BCE SVU NARN - PAED - SVU - BCE - G --- 91 Phase-3

Narayana Medical College, Nellore 

Maharaja Institute of Medical Sciences, Vizianagaram 



12 205235 25661007193 123 G KRISHNAKANTH M BCD SVU NARN - ENT - SVU - BCC - G - CON --- 244 Phase-3

13 209128 25661171844 114
SUNEETHA KUMARI 
CHINTHA

F SC3 SVU NARN - OBG - SVU - SC3 - G --- 7 Phase-3

S.No.
NEET 
RANK

NEET Roll No Score Name of the Candidate Gender Category Local Area Allotment Details Phase

1 144167 25661190285 225 SHAIK SALMA SULTANA F BCE AU NIMR - GM - AU - MINORITY - G --- 37 Phase-3

2 181803 25661211202 165 MOHAMMED YESDANI TS M BCE SVU
NIMR - ANES - AU - MINORITY - G - CON --
- 20

Phase-3

3 190438 25661228202 150 SHAIK IMRAN M BCE SVU
NIMR - PM - AU - MINORITY - G - CON --- 
142

Phase-3

4 213125 25661018128 105
SHAIK KARIMULLA 
MOHINUDDIN

M BCE APNL
NIMR - GS - AU - MINORITY - G - CON --- 
141

Phase-3

S.No.
NEET 
RANK

NEET Roll No Score Name of the Candidate Gender Category Local Area Allotment Details Phase

1 71921 25661179565 371
ARUMALLA POORNA 
CHANDRA KUMAR

M BCD AU NRIM - DVL - AU - BCD - G - MRC --- 6 Phase-1

2 74167 25661171191 365 GATTUM SANDHYA RANI F ST AU NRIM - RD - AU - ST - G --- 8 Phase-1

3 78087 25661033813 356
KASI VISWANATH 
MUTHYALA

M OC APNL NRIM - PAED - APUR - OC - G --- 55 Phase-1

4 95873 25661136952 315
PENTA VENKATA PRAVEEN 
KUMAR

M BCD APNL NRIM - ORTHO - APUR - OC - G --- 14 Phase-2

5 117108 25661086486 272 PRATHIMA PALURI F SC2 AU NRIM - PM - AU - SC2 - G - MRC --- 63 Phase-1

6 137079 25661221605 237
RANDHI SAI SATHYA 
GREESHMA

F BCD AU NRIM - OBG - AU - BCD - G - MRC --- 26 Phase-2

7 161614 25661069963 197 NARASIMHA RAO MYSARLA M ST AU NRIM - GS - AU - OC - PH - G - CON --- 51 Phase-3

8 187219 25661026473 155 UPPALURI NIKITHA PRASAD F OC APNL NRIM - PATH - AU - BCB - G - CON --- 40 Phase-3

9 188854 25661055422 153 KALLYANAVEENA KANDULA F BCD AU NRIM - ORTHO - AU - BCA - G - CON --- 52 Phase-3

10 189166 25661040022 152 DALU RAJEEV M ST AU
NRIM - OPTHAL - AU - BCB - G - CON --- 
190

Phase-3

11 190997 25661005906 149 ANNEPU VINOD M BCA AU NRIM - PSY - AU - BCA - G --- 13 Phase-3

NRI Medical College, Chinnakakani 

Nimra Institute of Medical Sciences, Ibrahimpatnam



12 207577 25661047204 117 SUVVARI RAJEEV M BCA APNL
NRIM - ANES - APUR - BCA - G - CON --- 
312

Phase-3

13 210696 25661188737 111 BONI SIMHADRI NAIDU M BCD AU NRIM - GM - AU - OC - PH - G --- 56 Phase-3

14 212689 25661217445 106
VEMULAKONDA 
KAMALNADH

M BCB APNL NRIM - GS - APUR - BCB - G - CON --- 135 Phase-3

15 217378 25661004603 94 K VENKATESWAR NAIK M ST AU NRIM - PATH - AU - OC - G - CON --- 256 Phase-3

16 226595 25661094177 55 T VENKATESWARARAO M BCA AU NRIM - ENT - AU - BCD - G - CON --- 147 Phase-3

S.No.
NEET 
RANK

NEET Roll No Score Name of the Candidate Gender Category Local Area Allotment Details Phase

1 99846 25661018997 307 SAVARAM CHANDINI F OC AU NRVP - OBG - APUR - OC - G --- 51 Phase-2

2 103014 25661048384 300
VEERA JAGADEESH 
REDNAM

M OC AU NRVP - GM - AU - OC - G - CON --- 20 Phase-3

3 121198 25661064742 265 SHAIK MUQTHIYAR JANI F BCE AU NRVP - RD - AU - BCE - G --- 15 Phase-2

4 146246 25661097726 222 KOLA ALEKHYA F BCA AU NRVP - GM - AU - BCA - F --- 44 Phase-3

5 156718 25661023458 205 SIRLA PRASANTHI F SC3 AU NRVP - OBG - AU - SC3 - G --- 8 Phase-3

6 158155 25661021894 202 MANTHINI VINOD KUMAR M BCD AU NRVP - GS - AU - SC3 - F - CON --- 88 Phase-3

7 163903 25661110887 194 D HEMALATHA F SC2 APNL NRVP - PM - APUR - SC2 - G - CON --- 163 Phase-3

8 168626 25661082756 186 KANAKA APPARAO VARADI M ST AU NRVP - PM - AU - ST - G --- 170 Phase-3

9 178782 25661100019 170 G SOUJANYA DEVI F BCD AU NRVP - PATH - AU - SC2 - G - CON --- 25 Phase-3

10 197295 25661203218 138
BUSSA SAMUEL JOHN 
BLESSING

M BCC AU NRVP - ANES - AU - BCC - G --- 46 Phase-3

11 198407 25661230384 136 PATTA PRAGNA F SC3 AU NRVP - ANES - AU - SC3 - G --- 129 Phase-3

12 206253 25661029283 120 MUDAVATH GAYATHRI F ST SVU NRVP - MICRO - AU - BCA - G - CON --- 1 Phase-3

13 217033 25661218711 95 SURESH DASI M SC3 AU NRVP - SPM - AU - SC3 - G --- 133 Phase-3

S.No.
NEET 
RANK

NEET Roll No Score Name of the Candidate Gender Category Local Area Allotment Details Phase

1 70577 25661150705 374 ALAVALAPATI SRIKANTH M BCA SVU PESK - RD - SVU - OC - G --- 14 Phase-1

P.E.S. Institute of Medical Sciences and Research, Kuppam 

NRI Institute of Medical Sciences, Visakhapatnam 



2 113460 25661189548 280 KUMARASWAMY RAVUVARI M OC AU PESK - PAED - APUR - OC - G --- 61 Phase-2

3 118417 25661013760 270 K BHARGAVI F SC3 SVU PESK - GM - SVU - SC3 - G --- 8 Phase-1

4 121820 25661152718 264
SAMUDRALA ANANTHA 
VENKATA CHENNA SAI 
SATYANARAYANA

M OC APNL PESK - ENT - APUR - OC - G --- 230 Phase-3

5 165112 25661155477 191 T ESTHER RANI F BCC SVU PESK - ANES - SVU - OC - G --- 197 Phase-3

6 166585 25661131240 189 AVULA BOJJI REDDY M OC SVU
PESK - OPTHAL - SVU - BCA - G - CON --- 
77

Phase-3

7 190031 25661088508 150 JARADODDI RADHAMMA F SC2 SVU PESK - OBG - SVU - OC - F --- 20 Phase-3

8 200480 25661006996 132 MADDELA GOWRI F SC3 SVU PESK - PSY - SVU - OC - F --- 86 Phase-3

9 214013 25661041005 103
NAIDU VEERA CHAKRA 
GANGADHARA PRATAP

M OC APNL PESK - SPM - APUR - OC - G - CON --- 285 Phase-3

10 223656 25661059200 71
NAGAMALLA 
KESAVANANDA

M BCB SVU PESK - ORTHO - SVU - BCB - G --- 54 Phase-3

11 224681 25661198771 66
CHALLAGALI 
CHAITANYADEEPAK

M SC2 APNL PESK - PATH - SVU - OC - G - CON --- 360 Phase-3

12 227738 25661027907 46
MURARI KUMAR NAGA 
GANESH

M BCB SVU PESK - GS - APUR - BCB - G - CON --- 152 Phase-3

S.No.
NEET 
RANK

NEET Roll No Score Name of the Candidate Gender Category Local Area Allotment Details Phase

1 64784 25661145030 388 A SANKAR REDDY M OC AU PSIM - GM - AU - OC - G --- 29 Phase-1

2 90202 25661094524 328
PASAGADUGULA S SAI 
PAVAN KUMAR TEJA

M BCB AU PSIM - RD - AU - BCB - G - MRC --- 4 Phase-1

3 100851 25661199644 305 RAMATULASI KONDAPALLI F OC AU PSIM - GM - AU - OC - F --- 55 Phase-2

4 110037 25661131334 286 YENDUVA SAGAR KRISHNA M BCD AU PSIM - DVL - AU - BCD - G - MRC --- 21 Phase-1

5 112913 25661173146 280
PALANKI HEMANTHA 
LAKSHMI

F OC AU PSIM - GS - AU - OC - G --- 48 Phase-1

6 139985 25661089658 232 LAKKOJU SOUMYA F BCB AU PSIM - PAED - AU - BCB - G --- 51 Phase-3

7 144353 25661067098 225 GULIPALLI GIRISHA F BCD AU
PSIM - OBG - AU - BCB - PH - G - CON --- 
143

Phase-3

8 169376 25661139126 185
CHENDIKA PURNA 
SRINIVAS

M BCB AU PSIM - OPTHAL - AU - BCD - G - CON --- 20 Phase-3

9 173184 25661103789 179 SUDHEER BAMMIDI M BCA AU PSIM - ENT - AU - BCA - G --- 42 Phase-3

Dr. Pinnamaneni Siddhartha Institute of Medical Sciences, Gannavaram 



10 177560 25661231655 172
KOPPISETTI NARENDRA 
KUMAR

M BCB AU PSIM - ANES - AU - BCB - F - CON --- 158 Phase-3

11 182597 25661137214 163
DAKOJU KRANTHI 
KIRANMAI

F BCB AU PSIM - PSY - AU - BCB - G --- 26 Phase-3

12 206162 25661088430 120 LANKEY NAGARJUNA M BCA APNL PSIM - DCP - AU - OC - G - CON --- 85 Phase-3

13 208892 25661205824 115 SRAVANTHI M F ST AU PSIM - SPM - AU - ST - G --- 8 Phase-3

14 221258 25661061016 81 BODA ESTHER RANI F SC3 APNL
PSIM - MICRO - APUR - OC - G - CON --- 
134

Phase-3

15 224776 25661119192 66 DARA SIREESHA F SC3 APNL
PSIM - PHARM - APUR - OC - G - CON --- 
146

Phase-3

S.No.
NEET 
RANK

NEET Roll No Score Name of the Candidate Gender Category Local Area Allotment Details Phase

1 17442 25661224428 525 KARRI LAKSHMI PRASANNA F BCA AU RMCK - RD - AU - OC - F --- 2 Phase-1

2 76930 25661104107 358 SRINIVASA RAJU SANTHARI M ST AU RMCK - GM - AU - ST - G - MRC --- 9 Phase-1

3 81071 25661025328 349 AYI MANASA F BCD AU RMCK - OBG - AU - OC - G --- 8 Phase-1

4 89473 25661163535 329 PANCHADI PRIYANKA F BCA AU RMCK - GM - AU - BCA - F - MRC --- 5 Phase-1

5 91829 25661171682 324 APVVSSM SAMPATH M BCB AU RMCK - PAED - AU - BCB - G - MRC --- 48 Phase-1

6 114513 25661208944 278
BANGARU SIVA RAMA 
KRISHNA

M BCB AU RMCK - GS - AU - BCB - G --- 37 Phase-1

7 123835 25661176017 260
GANGADHARARAOTHELLA
M

M ST AU RMCK - HA - AU - OC - G --- 22 Phase-1

8 126041 25661053232 256 BONDAPALLI AISHWARYA F SC2 AU RMCK - ANES - AU - OC - F --- 48 Phase-2

9 132231 25661069338 245 MORTHA VAMSI M SC3 AU RMCK - ENT - AU - SC3 - G - MRC --- 30 Phase-3

10 134622 25661019145 241 SAI PRASAD ALAMANDA M BCD AU RMCK - OPTHAL - AU - BCD - G --- 88 Phase-1

11 135466 25661039440 240
GURUVELLI SURESH 
KUMAR

M BCA AU RMCK - RT - AU - BCA - G - MRC --- 10 Phase-1

12 137760 25661223057 236 NARENDRA KUMAR VADDE M SC3 AU RMCK - ORTHO - AU - SC3 - G --- 46 Phase-1

13 146927 25661136613 221
NARAGANI GOWTHAM 
KUMAR

M BCB AU RMCK - GS - AU - BCB - F - CON --- 24 Phase-3

14 162997 25661226614 195 SETTY DIVYA F ST AU RMCK - ANES - AU - ST - G --- 13 Phase-3

Rangaraya Medical College, Kakinada 



15 165425 25661178635 191
PRADEEP KUMAR 
NUTALAPATI

M SC3 AU RMCK - PATH - AU - SC1 - G - CON --- 11 Phase-3

16 173867 25661114421 178
PATNALA NAGA SATYA 
DURGA RATNA KUMARI

F OC AU RMCK - MICRO - AU - BCB - F - CON --- 17 Phase-3

17 174610 25661219743 176
NAGABATHULA 
KARUNENDRA KUMARI

F SC3 AU RMCK - PHARM - AU - SC3 - G --- 3 Phase-3

18 178060 25661104362 171 K V BHASKARA REDDY M OC AU RMCK - FM - AU - SC3 - G - CON --- 121 Phase-3

19 217248 25661076202 94 AMEER SYED M OC AU RMCK - PATH - AU - OC - PH - G --- 97 Phase-3

20 223861 25661021699 70 S S SRAVANI URLANKULA F BCD AU RMCK - SPM - AU - BCD - G --- 60 Phase-3

21 225610 25661159442 61
PONNALA SATYA DIVYA 
JYOTI

F BCA APNL RMCK - BIO - AU - BCE - G - CON --- 62 Phase-3

S.No.
NEET 
RANK

NEET Roll No Score Name of the Candidate Gender Category Local Area Allotment Details Phase

1 53772 25661065288 416 KANUMURI MADHURIMA F OC SVU SMCV - PAED - APUR - OC - G --- 1 Phase-1

2 57023 25661055346 408
GULLIPALLI VIJAYA 
LAKSHMI

F BCD AU SMCV - GM - APUR - BCD - G - MRC --- 7 Phase-1

3 71533 25661094070 371
CHEJERLA SURENDRA 
BABU

M SC2 APNL SMCV - ORTHO - APUR - OC - G --- 22 Phase-1

4 82059 25661063391 347 JAYA LAKSHMI A F BCD AU SMCV - OBG - APUR - BCD - F - MRC --- 5 Phase-1

5 92634 25661224584 322 SRAVANYA CHOPPARA F SC3 AU SMCV - GM - APUR - SC3 - G - MRC --- 5 Phase-1

6 98986 25661144877 309 MAAZIDA BEGUM F BCE AU SMCV - OBG - APUR - BCE - G - MRC --- 5 Phase-1

7 127110 25661186115 254
CHANDANA PRIYA 
SINGANAMALA

F BCB SVU SMCV - GS - APUR - BCB - G - MRC --- 43 Phase-1

8 129302 25661200205 250 MULA SANDHYA RANI F BCA AU SMCV - OPTHAL - APUR - BCA - G --- 24 Phase-1

9 139158 25661232830 234 YASARLA BHARGAVI F BCD AU SMCV - ANES - APUR - BCD - F --- 106 Phase-3

10 147856 25661085611 219
ULLAMGUNTA RAGHAVA 
RAO

M BCA AU SMCV - GS - APUR - BCA - G --- 156 Phase-3

11 149832 25661074840 216 KARUTURI PRASANNA F OC AU
SMCV - PATH - APUR - BCD - G - CON --- 
48

Phase-3

12 155181 25661240440 207 CINGAM GOPAL M BCA APNL SMCV - ANES - APUR - BCA - G - CON --- 1 Phase-3

Siddhartha Medical College, Vijayawada 



13 155908 25661131889 206
DODDA HARSHA 
SUDARSHAN

M SC3 APNL SMCV - FM - APUR - OC - G --- 253 Phase-3

14 177139 25661140634 172 KODALI VENNELA F SC2 APNL SMCV - PHY - APUR - OC - F --- 95 Phase-3

15 201162 25661195233 130 BHANU PRAKASH BANGARI M SC1 APNL
SMCV - MICRO - APUR - OC - F - CON --- 
249

Phase-3

16 201561 25661201356 130 GOWTAMI BORRA F BCB APNL SMCV - SPM - APUR - BCB - G --- 6 Phase-3

17 208818 25661153196 115
MUMMADI YASHWANTH 
KUMAR

M BCD APNL SMCV - PATH - APUR - BCD - G --- 322 Phase-3

18 228633 25661170376 37 RAJESWARA RAO KAKI M SC3 AU SMCV - ANAT - APUR - OC - G - CON --- 14 Phase-3

S.No.
NEET 
RANK

NEET Roll No Score Name of the Candidate Gender Category Local Area Allotment Details Phase

1 81884 25661148956 347 RACHAMADUGU MANASA F OC SVU SRMC - RD - SVU - OC - F --- 1 Phase-3

2 100789 25661213827 305
VENKATA LAKSHMI 
VALLAPU

F BCA SVU SRMC - GM - SVU - BCA - F - MRC --- 36 Phase-1

3 105037 25661009259 296 SREEDIVYA P F BCB SVU SRMC - DVL - APUR - BCB - F - MRC --- 3 Phase-2

4 123425 25661223694 261 B RANAPRATHAP M SC2 SVU SRMC - RD - SVU - SC2 - G - MRC --- 11 Phase-1

5 153319 25661084369 210
PUJARI ANJANI SURYA 
KRISHNA

M ST SVU SRMC - PAED - SVU - ST - G --- 22 Phase-3

6 182823 25661171575 163 N AMARNATH REDDY M OC APNL SRMC - PHY - SVU - OC - F - CON --- 26 Phase-3

7 193122 25661182246 145 ANUSHA DUGGANI F BCD SVU SRMC - ANES - SVU - BCD - G --- 9 Phase-3

8 196284 25661199906 140 GUJAPANENI SUJITHA F BCA SVU SRMC - DVL - SVU - BCA - G --- 73 Phase-3

9 209136 25661001339 114 NAYAKANTI VARAPRASAD M SC2 SVU SRMC - GS - SVU - SC2 - G - CON --- 44 Phase-3

S.No.
NEET 
RANK

NEET Roll No Score Name of the Candidate Gender Category Local Area Allotment Details Phase

1 51822 25661220694 422 DADAN OWAIS M BCE SVU SVIM - RD - SVU - OC - G --- 1 Phase-1

2 132353 25661071765 245
CHINTAMREDDY RAVI 
KUMAR REDDY

M OC SVU SVIM - ORTHO - SVU - OC - G - CON --- 56 Phase-3

3 148386 25661193178 218 SHAIK NIZAMUDDIN M BCE SVU SVIM - GM - APUR - BCE - G --- 29 Phase-3

4 170526 25661240692 183 TAPALA CHARISHMA F BCA SVU SVIM - RT - SVU - BCA - G --- 60 Phase-3

Sri Venkateswara Institute of Medical Sciences, Tirupati 

Santhiram Medical College, Nandyal  



5 208876 25661170413 115 MELPATI UMA MAHESWARI F BCB SVU SVIM - ANES - SVU - BCB - F --- 11 Phase-3

6 225830 25661066239 60 R K SUNIL BABU M SC3 SVU SVIM - PATH - SVU - SC3 - G --- 259 Phase-3

S.No.
NEET 
RANK

NEET Roll No Score Name of the Candidate Gender Category Local Area Allotment Details Phase

1 47336 25661084998 434 SHAIK AYESHA F BCE SVU SVMC - DVL - SVU - BCE - G - MRC --- 2 Phase-1

2 67985 25661065260 380 CHINTALA SAIPRADEEP M OC SVU SVMC - GM - SVU - OC - G --- 1 Phase-2

3 70165 25661095541 375
MIRIAMPALLI VENKATA 
RAMANA

M OC APNL SVMC - PM - APUR - OC - G --- 2 Phase-1

4 82383 25661146220 346 BIJJAM GEETHA REDDY F OC SVU SVMC - OBG - SVU - OC - G --- 1 Phase-1

5 84302 25661077061 341 BIKKI SRAVANI F SC3 SVU SVMC - OBG - SVU - SC3 - G - MRC --- 1 Phase-1

6 90843 25661059508 326 RAJAPUTRA KRISHNA BAI F BCB SVU SVMC - OBG - SVU - BCB - F - MRC --- 4 Phase-1

7 92832 25661195241 322 GUNDLURI RAVALI F BCB SVU SVMC - GS - SVU - OC - F --- 4 Phase-1

8 93771 25661237087 320 SANGEETA S F OC SVU
SVMC - OBG - SVU - OC - PH - F - CON --- 
2

Phase-3

9 108140 25661178535 290 SHAIK FAROOQ HUSSAIN M BCE SVU SVMC - GM - SVU - BCE - G - MRC --- 34 Phase-2

10 108171 25661220387 290
GANGARAPU 
SWARNALATHA

F BCB SVU SVMC - PAED - SVU - BCB - F - MRC --- 19 Phase-1

11 109362 25661194867 288 JASWANTH AVS RAYAL M OC SVU SVMC - GS - SVU - OC - G --- 1 Phase-2

12 112136 25661044593 282 RAJESH KUMAR THOTA M OC APNL SVMC - PSY - APUR - OC - G --- 36 Phase-1

13 112918 25661139773 280 KRISHNA MURTHY VADDE M BCA SVU SVMC - GS - SVU - BCA - G --- 16 Phase-1

14 115925 25661030938 275 BILAVATH VINAY M ST SVU SVMC - RD - SVU - ST - G --- 1 Phase-1

15 115957 25661156556 275
D RAMACHANDRA 
SRIKANTH

M SC3 SVU SVMC - PAED - SVU - SC3 - G - MRC --- 8 Phase-1

16 135414 25661129706 240
JONNAGADDALA 
RAJASEKHAR

M BCD SVU SVMC - ORTHO - SVU - BCD - G --- 7 Phase-1

17 142486 25661068930 228 BHUPALAM VIKAS M OC SVU SVMC - SPM - SVU - BCE - G - CON --- 5 Phase-3

18 144383 25661108103 225 VANAJA.P F ST SVU SVMC - GM - SVU - ST - G --- 1 Phase-3

19 156491 25661159037 205 KBN THEJDEEP M SC2 SVU SVMC - ANES - SVU - SC2 - G --- 14 Phase-3

20 156650 25661033479 205 GURUVAIAH SUVALIPALLI M SC2 SVU
SVMC - OPTHAL - SVU - SC1 - G - CON --- 
18

Phase-3

21 157955 25661173208 203 PALLIPATTU JAYANTHI F SC2 SVU SVMC - MICRO - SVU - OC - G --- 4 Phase-3

Sri Venkateswara Medical College, Tirupati 



22 181495 25661114236 165 JAGADEESH NAIK M M ST SVU SVMC - ANES - SVU - ST - F - CON --- 48 Phase-3

23 183943 25661035122 161 RAVI GUNDLATHOTI M SC3 SVU SVMC - ENT - SVU - SC3 - G --- 118 Phase-3

24 216951 25661160876 95 B RAVINDRA NAIK M ST SVU SVMC - PATH - SVU - BCD - G - CON --- 89 Phase-3

S.No.
NEET 
RANK

NEET Roll No Score Name of the Candidate Gender Category Local Area Allotment Details Phase

1 102305 25661067181 302
CHOWDAVARAM 
MALLIKARJUNA

M SC3 SVU VMCK - DVL - SVU - SC3 - G --- 15 Phase-1

2 122814 25661173828 262 BANDARU RAJESH M BCB SVU VMCK - GM - SVU - BCB - G - MRC --- 30 Phase-1

3 135582 25661160860 240
MACHIRAJU SIVA KUMAR 
RAJU

M BCD SVU VMCK - RD - SVU - BCD - G - MRC --- 45 Phase-2

4 155751 25661128247 206 SWARNA NIRANJANI F SC3 SVU VMCK - GM - SVU - SC3 - G --- 52 Phase-3

5 179398 25661047506 169 REVURI KEERTHANA F SC3 SVU VMCK - ANES - SVU - SC3 - G --- 30 Phase-3

6 192070 25661136976 147 JAMPARAPU PRIYANKA F SC2 SVU VMCK - RT - SVU - OC - F --- 23 Phase-3

7 202129 25661042314 129 K ARUN KUMAR M ST SVU VMCK - ORTHO - SVU - ST - G --- 11 Phase-3

8 202797 25661054469 127
MOTA VENKATA KIRAN 
KUMAR

M ST SVU
VMCK - OPTHAL - SVU - OC - G - CON --- 
138

Phase-3

9 203628 25661080511 126 CHINTAKAYALA SIRISHA F BCD SVU VMCK - PAED - SVU - BCD - F --- 57 Phase-3

10 223644 25661050930 71 B POOJA RANI F BCB SVU VMCK - PATH - SVU - ST - G - CON --- 14 Phase-3

11 228450 25661097039 40 RAMESH P M ST SVU VMCK - SPM - SVU - BCA - G - CON --- 368 Phase-3

Viswabharathi Medical College, Kurnool  


